
LISA RACKNER

Direct (503) 595-3925
lisa@mcd-law.com

August 19, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Attn: ALJ Pines

Re: Docket UM 1654 — In the Matter of Northwest Natural Investigation of Interstate
Storage and Optimization Sharing

Dear Judge Pines:

This letter follows up on my earlier voicemail. In your Ruling dated August 13, 2013, you
extended the deadlines for the remaining rounds of testimony in this docket, and asked the
parties to notify the Commission of their proposal for the remainder of the schedule by August
19, 2013. The parties are currently working on a schedule but have been unable to finalize a
proposal. We are hoping to do so by the close of business tomorrow. Thank you for your
patience in this matter.

V ry truly your;

~~.

Lisa Rackner

Enclosure

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.5953922 Fax: 503.5953928 www.mcd-law.com

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205-2b05



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in UM 1654

on the following named persons) on the date indicated below by email addressed to said

persons) at his or her last-known addresses) indicated below.

Tommy A. Brooks Chad M. Stokes

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &Lloyd Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &Lloyd Llp

tbrooks@cablehuston.com cstokes@cablehuston.com

OPUC Dockets Robert Jenks

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon

dockets@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken Jason W. Jones

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon PUC Staff

catriona@oregoncub.org Department Of Justice
jason.w.Jones@state.or. us

Erik Colville
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
erik.colville@state.or. us

Dated: August 19, 2013

Wendy Mc o0
Office Ma ager
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